Operating manual
GSM Data Logger
HD33[L]M-MB.GSM
Keep for future reference.
English
Companies / Brands of GHM
HD33[L]M-MB.GSM -   2   - V1.2

 Accident prevention regulations
HD33[L]M-MB.GSM -   14   - V1.2
12 ORDERING CODES
HD33M-MB.GSM GSM data logger. RS485 MODBUS-RTU input and contact input for rain
gauge. Stores measurements in the internal memory. Transmits the
acquired data via FTP, via e-mail or to an HTTP server (Cloud).
Optional LCD Display. Alarm functions. Power supply: 7…30 Vdc. It
includes HD35AP-S software downloadable from Delta OHM web site.
 SIM card not included. External probes and USB cable CP23 have
to be ordered separately. Specify upon ordering if the data
logger should be supplied with protection shield against solar
radiations and HD2003.77/40 clamping.
RELATIVE HUMIDITY AND TEMPERATURE SENSORS
HD9817TVS Relative humidity and temperature transmitter, Pt100 sensor. RS485
MODBUS-RTU output. Temperature measuring range: -40…+60 °C. Relative
humidity measuring range: 0…100%. Power supply 5…30 Vdc. AISI 304
housing. IP 65 probe protection degree. Dimensions ∅14 x 155 mm. Output
with 8-pole M12 male connector. Supplied with CP9817.3 cable, length 3 m.
HD9008.T17S Relative humidity and temperature transmitter, Pt100 sensor. RS485
MODBUS-RTU output. Temperature measuring range: -40…+80 °C. Relative
humidity measuring range: 0…100%. Power supply 5…30 Vdc. Dimensions
∅ 26 x 185 mm.
HD9008.T7S Temperature transmitter, Pt100 1/3 DIN sensor. Measuring range -40...+80 °C.
RS485 MODBUS-RTU output. Dimensions ∅ 26 x 185 mm. Power supply
5…30 Vdc.
HD9007A-1 12-ring protection against solar radiations. Includes support bracket.
HD9007A-2 16-ring protection against solar radiations. Includes support bracket.
HD9007T26.2 Adapter for Ø 14 mm probes for protections against solar radiations HD9007A-1
and HD9007A-2.
TP32MTT.03 Temperature probe with seven Pt100 1/3 DIN sensors for temperature
measurement to a depth of: 0, -5 cm, -10 cm, -20 cm, -50 cm, -1 m with
respect to ground level, according to OMM indications. RS485 MODBUS-RTU